CAUSE NO.

24-01-00001-CRL
24-01-00002-CRL

24-01-00003-CRL
24-01-00004-CRL

24-01-00005-CRL

24-01-00006-CRL

24-01-00007-CRL

24-01-00008-CRL
24-01-00009-CRL

24-01-00010-CRL

24-01-00011-CRL
24-01-00012-CRL
24-01-00013-CRL

24-01-00014-CRL

24-01-00015-CRL

DEFENDANTS

CINTHIA LIZBETH ACOSTA-
DERAS
ORALIA GONZALEZ AGUILAR

RICHARD SHANE APPLEMAN
BRYAN JOSUE RIVERA BENITES

ISABEL OLIVIA DELAROSA

CARLOS ROBERTO MELGAR
ESTEVEZ

DOMINIQUE RENE LOPEZ
JEANETTE LIZETTE MARTINEZ

JUSTIN RENE MENDOZA

GENESIS ORTEZ
CHRISTOPHER SHANE RANEY
JOE DAVID RODRIGUEZ

CHRISTY MARIE ROSALES

KRISTY JOYCE SERRES

BOND APPROVAL
LA SALLE COUNTY INDICTMENTS
JANUARY 18, 2024
ARRAINGMENT DATE 02/13/2024

D.O.B.

09/21/1986
10/07/1960

11/10/1965
05/24/1995

01/05/2005

05/08/1994

01/09/1992
02/06/1996

07/17/1997

06/10/1992
06/27/1970
10/03/1987

03/15/1984

08/29/1991

OFFENSE

EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A
VEHICLE

POSS CS PG 1<1G

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3*° OR MORE
EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A
VEHICLE ‘

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A>4G<400G

SMUGGLING OF PERSONS

SMUGGLING OF PERSONS

EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A
VEHICLE

POSS CS PG I<IG
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
SMUGGLING OF PERSONS
ASSAULT FAMILY MEMBER WITH PREVIOUS
CONVICTION
POSS CS PG l/1-B<1G
THEFT PROP>=§2,500< $30K
PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORRECTIONAL
FACILITY
EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A
VEHICLE
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE
EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A
VEHICLE
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHRICLE

RECOMMENDED BOND

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED

CONTINUED
CONTINUED

CONTINUED



*ALL DEFENDANTS ARE SUBJECT TO STANDARD CONDITIONS OF BOND APPROVAL BY JUDGE WILSON AND JUDGE DILLINGHAM.

IT IS ORDERED THAT BONDS ARE HEREBY SET IN THE ABOVE STATED AMOUNTS FOR EACH DEFENDANT". IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT THE CLERK
OF THE COURT ISSUE AN ARREST WARRANT FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANTS FOR WHOM NO ARREST WARRANT HAS PREVIOUSLY
BEEN ISSUED OR FOR WHOM INCREASED FROM THE ORIGINAL ARREST FOR THIS CHARGE.

January 22, 2024

DATE

FILED FOR RECORD
At_{0: 30 o'clock A M.

JAN 22 2024




