BOND APPROVAL LA SALLE COUNTY INDICTMENTS JANUARY 18, 2024 ARRAINGMENT DATE 02/13/2024

.

3

CAUSE NO.	DEFENDANTS	D.O.B.	OFFENSE RECO	MMENDED BOND
24-01-00001-CRL	CINTHIA LIZBETH ACOSTA- DERAS	09/21/1986	EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE	CONTINUED
24-01-00002-CRL	ORALIA GONZALEZ AGUILAR	10/07/1960	POSS CS PG 1<1G	CONTINUED
24-01-00003-CRL	RICHARD SHANE APPLEMAN	11/10/1965	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE	CONTINUED
24-01-00004-CRL	BRYAN JOSUE RIVERA BENITES	05/24/1995	EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE	CONTINUED
24-01-00005-CRL	ISABEL OLIVIA DELAROSA	01/05/2005	MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A>4G<400G	CONTINUED
24-01-00006-CRL	CARLOS ROBERTO MELGAR	05/08/1994	SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
	ESTEVEZ		SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
			EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE	CONTINUED
24-01-00007-CRL				
24-01-00008-CRL	DOMINIQUE RENE LOPEZ	01/09/1992	POSS CS PG 1<1G	CONTINUED
24-01-00009-CRL	JEANETTE LIZETTE MARTINEZ	02/06/1996	SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
			SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
			SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
			SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
			SMUGGLING OF PERSONS	CONTINUED
24-01-00010-CRL	JUSTIN RENE MENDOZA	07/17/1997	ASSAULT FAMILY MEMBER WITH PREVIOUS CONVICTION	CONTINUED
24-01-00011-CRL	GENESIS ORTEZ	06/10/1992	POSS CS PG 1/1-B<1G	CONTINUED
24-01-00012-CRL	CHRISTOPHER SHANE RANEY	06/27/1970	THEFT PROP>=\$2,500< \$30K	CONTINUED
24-01-00013-CRL	JOE DAVID RODRIGUEZ	10/03/1987	PROH SUBSTANCE/ITEM IN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY	CONTINUED
			EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE	CONTINUED
24-01-00014-CRL	CHRISTY MARIE ROSALES	03/15/1984	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	CONTINUED
			EVADING ARREST OR DETENTION WITH A VEHICLE	CONTINUED
24-01-00015-CRL	KRISTY JOYCE SERRES	08/29/1991	UNAUTHORIZED USE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE	CONTINUED

*ALL DEFENDANTS ARE SUBJECT TO STANDARD CONDITIONS OF BOND APPROVAL BY JUDGE WILSON AND JUDGE DILLINGHAM. IT IS ORDERED THAT BONDS ARE HEREBY SET IN THE ABOVE STATED AMOUNTS FOR EACH DEFENDANT'. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT THE CLERK OF THE COURT ISSUE AN ARREST WARRANT FOR EACH OF THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANTS FOR WHOM NO ARREST WARRANT HAS PREVIOUSLY BEEN ISSUED OR FOR WHOM THE BOND AMOUNT HAS INCREASED FROM THE ORIGINAL ARREST FOR THIS CHARGE.

BSIGNATURE U WI 71 n TRIC ΪΠ JI

J

January 22, 2024

DATE

PLEASE FAX OR EMAIL BACK AFTER JUDGE HAS SIGNED APPROVAL

FILED FOR RECORD At JAN 22 2024 ONADO DEPUT